at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(18) /'
2)

o l°
44 ﬁ

S0o g
6 (6) @
7(14) .’
8 (11) n
9(2) ‘f'
& MK
i MR
12(9) H"

13 (5) .’
i Ak
b B
16 (3) '

17 (7) "

6605-76

8

07

3-3D

685

345

33-4273

57-60

950-0

23-0322

68

00

(R5) 16:15 CURRAGH, 5f
Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden (Class ) (3YO plus)

o) T T

CASTLETOWNSHEND 14

ch g Equiano - Idonea

ADJUST (GB)
b ¢ Charm Spirit - Taleteller

BEST EVER MORE 28
b g Zoffany - Ravish

BLUEPOWER 14
b g Power - Blue Dahlia

BOUNDLESS POWER 14

br ¢ Slade Power - Boundless Joy

GREY STREAK 31
g g Dark Angel - Lovely Blossom

| AM THUNDER 14
b ¢ Night Of Thunder - Martine's Spirit

KING OF STARS 18
g g Starspangledbanner - Glowing Star

LINUS LARRABEE 43
b g Slade Power - Chelsy

MUDAWY 14
g g Dark Angel - Mesadah

BLUE UMBRELLA 47
b f Requinto - Tahara

CALL OF THE JUNGLE 14
b f Bungle Inthejungle - Changari

MISS FLORENTINE 14

b f Hallowed Crown - Miss Beat

NICE CHILD TWO 14
ch f Tagula - Belle Child

PASSAGGI

b f Gutaifan - Passaggio

SASSY DANCER 62
b f Elzaam - Gist

SHE'S IN THE GAME 15

ch f Starspangledbanner - Salorina

59-10b

39-7

39-7

39-T7t

39-7

39-7

39-7b1

39-7

39-7

39-7

39-2

39-2v

39-2

39-2p

39-2

39-2

39-2

D P McDonogh
T M Walsh

WJ Lee
P Twomey

R P Whelan
K P Cotter

C D Maxwell (3)
J A Stack

S Foley
John Feane

M A Enright
K J Condon

L F Roche
M O'Callaghan

S M Crosse
Joseph P O'Brien

OJoOrr
E Lynam

C D Hayes
K Prendergast

R C Colgan
Miss S J Harty

N M Crosse (5)
W McCreery

M A Gallagher
Ross O'sullivan

A J Farragher (7)
K P Cotter

M P Sheehy (7)
S G O'Donnell

W T Byrne (7)
W J Martin
G F Carroll
W T Farrell

73

73

74

75

71

62

18 av“gﬁ 467-354 TAGGALO 18 BF 39-2b1  CPHoban 73
(16) i i b f Tagula - Herridge #Aoﬁr?agﬁm(:k

ATR VERDICT: Boundless Power beat plenty of these when second past the post over C&D a
couple of weeks ago but he was subsequently disqualified for drawing the incorrect weight. The son of
Slade Power should go well once again but preference is for MUDAWY, who was fourth on that
occasion. The son of Dark Angel was making his debut and was slowly away, but he caught the eye
when finishing fast. With that experience now under his belt, the three-year-old could be very hard to
beat this afternoon. Others to note are Call Of The Jungle, King Of Stars, | Am Thunder and Taggalo.

Top Tip: MUDAWY (10)
Watch out for: BOUNDLESS POWER (5)

BB races
'Eid s | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY W st |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




