

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 16:15 CURRAGH, 5f

Irish Stallion Farms FRF Maiden (Class) (3YO nlus)

irish s	taillon	rarms r	EBF Maiden (Class) (3YO plus)			
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (18)		6605-76	CASTLETOWNSHEND 14 ch g Equiano - Idonea	5 9 - 10b	D P McDonogh T M Walsh	73
2 (1)			ADJUST (GB) b c Charm Spirit - Taleteller	39-7	W J Lee P Twomey	-
3 (8)		8	BEST EVER MORE 28 b g Zoffany - Ravish	39-7	R P Whelan K P Cotter	-
4 (4)		07	BLUEPOWER 14 b g Power - Blue Dahlia	39-7t	C D Maxwell (3) J A Stack	-
5 (10)	· · ·	3-3D	BOUNDLESS POWER 14 br c Slade Power - Boundless Joy	39-7	S Foley John Feane	-
6 (6)		685	GREY STREAK 31 g g Dark Angel - Lovely Blossom	39-7	M A Enright K J Condon	73
7 (14)		345	I AM THUNDER 14 b c Night Of Thunder - Martine's Spirit	3 9 - 7b1	L F Roche M O'Callaghan	74
8 (11)		33-4273	KING OF STARS 18 g g Starspangledbanner - Glowing Star	39-7	S M Crosse Joseph P O'Brien	75
9 (2)		57-60	LINUS LARRABEE 43 b g Slade Power - Chelsy	39-7	O J Orr E Lynam	71
10 (15)		4	MUDAWY 14 g g Dark Angel - Mesadah	39-7	C D Hayes K Prendergast	-
11 (17)		950-0	BLUE UMBRELLA 47 b f Requinto - Tahara	39-2	R C Colgan Miss S J Harty	62
12 (9)	***	23-0322	CALL OF THE JUNGLE 14 b f Bungle Inthejungle - Changari	3 9 - 2v	N M Crosse (5) W McCreery	73
13 (5)		68	MISS FLORENTINE 14 b f Hallowed Crown - Miss Beat	39-2	M A Gallagher Ross O'sullivan	-
14 (13)		00	NICE CHILD TWO 14 ch f Tagula - Belle Child	3 9 - 2p	A J Farragher (7) K P Cotter	-
15 (12)			PASSAGGI b f Gutaifan - Passaggio	39-2	M P Sheehy (7) S G O'Donnell	-
16 (3)		0	SASSY DANCER 62 b f Elzaam - Gist	39-2	W T Byrne (7) W J Martin	-
17 (7)		09	SHE'S IN THE GAME 15 ch f Starspangledbanner - Salorina	39-2	G F Carroll W T Farrell	-



467-354 **TAGGALO** 18 BF b f Tagula - Herridge 39-2b1

C P Hoban John Patrick Murtagh

ATR VERDICT: Boundless Power beat plenty of these when second past the post over C&D a couple of weeks ago but he was subsequently disqualified for drawing the incorrect weight. The son of Slade Power should go well once again but preference is for MUDAWY, who was fourth on that occasion. The son of Dark Angel was making his debut and was slowly away, but he caught the eye when finishing fast. With that experience now under his belt, the three-year-old could be very hard to beat this afternoon. Others to note are Call Of The Jungle, King Of Stars, I Am Thunder and Taggalo.

Top Tip: MUDAWY (10)

Watch out for: BOUNDLESS POWER (5)

at the races

73



DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.